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TOTAL

AS OF AUG 31, 2026 AS OF AUG 31, 2025 (PP)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

Brokerage account 66,028.32 65,068.32

Building Fund Reserve 6,773.93 6,773.93

Energy Loan Fund 10,000.00 10,000.00

International Guest House gift 30,119.00 30,119.00

Kopp Memorial Garden Funds 1,187.82 1,187.82

Total Brokerage account 114,109.07 113,149.07

PNC Checking account 25,664.98 29,124.75

Total Bank Accounts $139,774.05 $142,273.82

Total Current Assets $139,774.05 $142,273.82

Fixed Assets

1606 Norma Street 625,000.00 625,000.00

Remodeling Projects 348,328.98 263,228.98

Total Fixed Assets $973,328.98 $888,228.98

TOTAL ASSETS $1,113,103.03 $1,030,502.80

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Credit Cards

PNC Master Acct2672 -2,047.48 -922.75

Ben Wideman 6579 467.15 270.18

Doug Yoder 90.02 0.00

James Rosenberger 792.67 757.57

Joel Weidner 393.79 161.33

Kate Heinzel 508.94 348.79

Total PNC Master Acct2672 205.09 615.12

Total Credit Cards $205.09 $615.12

Total Current Liabilities $205.09 $615.12

Total Liabilities $205.09 $615.12

Equity

Opening Balance Equity -2,205.46 -2,205.46

Retained Earnings 1,117,193.14 1,053,685.91

Net Revenue -2,089.74 -21,592.77

Total Equity $1,112,897.94 $1,029,887.68

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $1,113,103.03 $1,030,502.80


